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Tiirkge isim

Ekin Kargasi

Kirmizi Gagali Dag Kargasi
Saksagan

Alasigircik

Alakarga

Kirmizi Gagali Dag Kargasi
Kara Les Kargasi

Les Kargasi

Sutavugu

iskog Kartavugu
Tahtah

Yesil Agagkakan

Kiigiik Yesil Agackakan
Alaca Agackakan

Alaca Agagkakan

Puhu

Pegeli Baykus

Kulakli Orman Baykusu
ishakkusu

Kir Baykusu

Bilimsel sim

Corvus frugilegus
Pyrrhocorax pyrrhocorax
Pica pica

Pastor roseus

Garrulus glandarius
Pyrrhocorax pyrrhocorax
Corvus corone

Corvus cornix

Gallinula chloropus
Lagopus lagopus scoticus
Columba palumbus
Picus viridis

Picus canus
Dendrocopos syriacus
Dendrocopos syriacus
Bubo bubo

Tyto alba

Asio otus

Otus scops

Asio flammeus

English Name

Rook

Red-billed Chough
Eurasian Magpie

Rosy Starling

Eurasian Jay

Red-billed Chough
Carrion Crow

Hooded Crow
Common Moorhen
Red Grouse

Common Wood Pigeon
European Green Woodpecker
Grey-headed Woodpecker
Syrian Woodpecker
Syrian Woodpecker
Eurasian Eagle-Owl
Western Barn Owl
Long-eared Owl
Eurasian Scops Owl
Short-eared Owl

Al
Corfr
pyrpy
picpi
sturo
gargl
pyrpyr
corco
corex
galch
laglaso
copla
picvi
picca
densy
densy
bubbu
tytal
asiot
otusc
asifl



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

ipekkuyruk
Sugullugu
Sarilasma
Sigircik
Kizilbacak
Karatavuk
ibibik

Kinah Keklik
Kinah Keklik
Kinah Keklik
Kinah Keklik
Kinah Keklik
Culluk
Gokkuzgun
Gokkuzgun
(blank)

izmir Yalicapkini
Culluk

Bataklk Diidiikgiinii
Gokkuzgun
Yalicapkini
Sigircik

Tahtali

Sigircik

Bildircin

Kara Alinh Oriimcekkusu
Tarla Ardici
Kum Kekligi
Bagirtlak

Guguk

Uveyik

Culluk

Bagirtlak

Kum Kekligi
Sukilavuzu
Dogliskenkus
Bildircinkilavuzu
Cilkeklik

Tepeli Guguk
Tepeli Guguk

Bombycilla garrulus
Gallinago gallinago
Oriolus oriolus
Sturnus vulgaris
Tringa totanus
Turdus merula
Upupa epops
Alectoris chukar
Alectoris chukar
Alectoris chukar
Alectoris chukar
Alectoris chukar
Scolopax rusticola
Coracias garrulus
Coracias garrulus
(blank)

Halcyon smyrnensis
Scolopax rusticola
Tringa stagnatilis
Coracias garrulus
Alcedo atthis
Sturnus vulgaris
Columba palumbus
Sturnus vulgaris
Coturnix coturnix
Lanius minor

Turdus pilaris
Ammoperdix griseogularis
Pterocles orientalis
Cuculus canorus
Streptopelia turtur
Scolopax rusticola
Pterocles orientalis
Ammoperdix griseogularis
Rallus aquaticus
Philomachus pugnax
Crex crex

Perdix perdix
Clamator glandarius
Clamator glandarius

Bohemian Waxwing
Common Snipe
Eurasian Golden Oriole
Common Starling
Common Redshank
Common Blackbird
Eurasian Hoopoe
Chukar Partridge
Chukar Partridge
Chukar Partridge
Chukar Partridge
Chukar Partridge
Eurasian Woodcock
European Roller
European Roller
(blank)
White-throated Kingfisher
Eurasian Woodcock
Marsh Sandpiper
European Roller
Common Kingfisher
Common Starling
Common Wood Pigeon
Common Starling
Common Quail

Lesser Grey Shrike
Fieldfare

See-see Partridge
Black-bellied Sandgrouse
Common Cuckoo
European Turtle Dove
Eurasian Woodcock
Black-bellied Sandgrouse
See-see Partridge
Water Rail

Ruff

Corn Crake

Grey Partridge

Great Spotted Cuckoo
Great Spotted Cuckoo

bomga
gagla
orior
stuvu
trito
turme
upuep
alech
alech
alech
alech
alech
scoru
corga
corga
afrikamorsigircigi
halsy
scoru

trist

corga
alcat
stuvu(albino)
copla
stuvu(gift)
cotco(gift)
lanmi(ad)
turpi
Ammgr(m)
ptero
cucca
strtu
scoru
pteor
ammgr
ralar
phipu
crecr
perpe
clagl

clagl






61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Boz Ordek
Sibirya Kazi
Elmabag Patka
Elmabag Patka
Turag

Turag
Mezgeldek
Cilkeklik
Tarakdis
(blank)
Bagirtlak
Turag
Yesilbacak
Dogliskenkusg
Cikrikgin
Arikusu

Dag Horozu
Kervangullugu
Kervangullugu
Camurgullugu
Urkeklik
(blank)
Karabatak

Anas strepera

Branta ruficollis
Aythya ferina

Aythya ferina
Francolinus francolinus
Francolinus francolinus
Tetrax tetrax

Perdix perdix

Mergus serrator
(blank)

Pterocles orientalis
Francolinus francolinus
Tringa nebularia
Philomachus pugnax
Anas querquedula
Merops apiaster
Lyrurus mlokosiewiczi
Numenius arquata
Numenius arquata
Limosa limosa
Tetraogallus caspius
(blank)

Phalacrocorax carbo

Gadwall
Red-breasted Goose
Common Pochard
Common Pochard
Black Francolin

Black Francolin

Little Bustard

Grey Partridge
Red-breasted Merganser
(blank)

Black-bellied Sandgrouse
Black Francolin
Common Greenshank
Ruff

Garganey

European Bee-eater
Caucasian Grouse
Eurasian Curlew
Eurasian Curlew
Black-tailed Godwit
Caspian Snowcock
(blank)

Great Cormorant

anast
braru
aytfe
aytfe
frafr
frafr
tette
perpe
merse
hatunsiilin
pteor
frafr
trine
phipu
anaqu
merap(tabakta)
tetml
numar
numar
limli
tetca

carmu
phaca




84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Ulu Dogan

Gokge Delice

Sahin

Yaz Atmacasi

Delice Dogan

Kiigiik Orman Kartah
Kiiglik Orman Kartah
Kizil Akbaba
Aladogan

An Sahini

Atmaca

Kugiik Kartal

Kizil Akbaba

Biiyitk Orman Kartali
Ari Sahini

Falco cherrug
Circus cyaneus
Buteo buteo
Accipiter brevipes
Falco subbuteo
Clanga pomarina
Clanga pomarina
Gyps fulvus

Falco vespertinus
Pernis apivorus
Accipiter nisus
Hieraaetus pennatus
Gyps fulvus
Clanga clanga
Pernis apivorus

Saker Falcon

Hen Harrier

Common Buzzard

Levant Sparrowhawk
Eurasian Hobby

Lesser Spotted Eagle
Lesser Spotted Eagle
Griffon Vulture
Red-footed Falcon
European Honey Buzzard
Eurasian Sparrowhawk
Booted Eagle

Griffon Vulture

Greater Spotted Eagle
European Honey Buzzard

falch
circy
butbu
accbr
falsu
aqupo
aqupo
gypfu
falve
perap
accni
hiepe
gypfu
aqucl
perap



99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Siiliin

Silin

Siiliin

Siiliin

Silin

(blank)
Sugullugu
Erguvani Balikgil
Erguvani Balikeil

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus colchicus
(blank)

Gallinago gallinago
Ardea purpurea
Ardea purpurea

Common Pheasant
Common Pheasant
Common Pheasant
Common Pheasant
Common Pheasant
(blank)

Common Snipe
Purple Heron
Purple Heron

Phaco
Phaco
Phaco
Phaco
Phaco
altunsilin
gagla
ardpu
ardpu




108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Sakarca
Kilkuyruk
Biiyiik Tarakdis
Kilkuyruk

Kara Gerdanl Dalgig
Kasikgaga

Boz Ordek
Gece Balikgili
Kilkuyruk
Kilkuyruk
Kilkuyruk
Kilkuyruk
Yesilbag
Tarakdis
Kilkuyruk
Kilkuyruk
Kasikel

Kugu

Anser albifrons
Anas acuta

Mergus merganser
Anas acuta

Gavia arctica

Anas clypeata
Anas strepera
Nycticorax nycticorax
Anas acuta

Anas acuta

Anas acuta

Anas acuta

Anas platyrhynchos
Mergus serrator
Anas acuta

Anas acuta
Platalea leucorodia
Cygnus olor

Greater White-fronted Goose
Northern Pintail

Common Merganser
Northern Pintail
Black-throated Loon
Northern Shoveler

Gadwall

Black-crowned Night Heron
Northern Pintail

Northern Pintail

Northern Pintail

Northern Pintail

Mallard

Red-breasted Merganser
Northern Pintail

Northern Pintail

Eurasian Spoonbill

Mute Swan

ansal
anaac
merme
anaac
gavar
anacl
anast
nycny
anaac
anaac
anaac
anaac
anap
merse
anaac
anaac
plale
cygol



126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Suna

Elmabas Patka
Karabag Patka
Suna

Fiyu

Elmabag Patka
Macar Ordegi
Angit

Sibirya Kazi
Angit

Suna

Angit

Angit

Pasbag Patka
Tepeli Patka
Alting6z
Dikkuyruk
Cikrikgin

Kugu

Kizil Akbaba

Tadorna tadorna
Aythya ferina
Aythya marila
Tadorna tadorna
Anas penelope
Aythya ferina
Netta rufina
Tadorna ferruginea
Branta ruficollis
Tadorna ferruginea
Tadorna tadorna
Tadorna ferruginea
Tadorna ferruginea
Aythya nyroca
Aythya fuligula
Bucephala clangula
Oxyura leucocephala
Anas querquedula
Cygnus olor

Gyps fulvus

Common Shelduck
Common Pochard
Greater Scaup
Common Shelduck
Eurasian Wigeon
Common Pochard
Red-crested Pochard
Ruddy Shelduck
Red-breasted Goose
Ruddy Shelduck
Common Shelduck
Ruddy Shelduck
Ruddy Shelduck
Ferruginous Duck
Tufted Duck
Common Goldeneye
White-headed Duck
Garganey

Mute Swan

Griffon Vulture

tadta
aytfe
aytma
tadta
anape
aytfe
netru
tadfe
braru
tadfe
tadta
tadfe
tadfe
aytny
aytfu
buccl
oxyle
anaqu
cygol
gypfu




146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Camurgullugu
Kugik Balaban
Kiiglik Karabatak
Alaca Balikgil
Kugik Balaban
Derekusu

Alaca Balikgil
Celtikgi

Kiigtik Ak Balikgil
Celtikgi

Balaban
Karabatak
Balaban

Kiigiik Karabatak
Celtikgi

Gece Balikgih
Karabatak
Giimiis Marti
Gumis Marti
Kara Sirth Marti
Sakarmeke

Limosa limosa
Ixobrychus minutus
Microcarbo pygmeus
Ardeola ralloides
Ixobrychus minutus
Cinclus cinclus
Ardeola ralloides
Plegadis falcinellus
Egretta garzetta
Plegadis falcinellus
Botaurus stellaris
Phalacrocorax carbo
Botaurus stellaris
Microcarbo pygmeus
Plegadis falcinellus
Nycticorax nycticorax
Phalacrocorax carbo
Larus michahellis
Larus michahellis
Larus fuscus

Fulica atra

Black-tailed Godwit
Little Bittern

Pygmy Cormorant
Squacco Heron

Little Bittern
White-throated Dipper
Squacco Heron

Glossy lbis

Little Egret

Glossy lbis

Eurasian Bittern

Great Cormorant
Eurasian Bittern
Pygmy Cormorant
Glossy lbis
Black-crowned Night Heron
Great Cormorant
Yellow-legged Gull
Yellow-legged Gull
Lesser Black-backed Gull
Eurasian Coot

limli
ixobr
phapy
ardra
ixomi
cinci
ardra
plefa
egrga
plega
botst
phaca
botst
phapy
plefa
nycny
phaca
larmi
larmi
larfu
fulat




10.

11.

12.

13.

Sistematik Sira.
Sakarca Anser albifrons Greater White-fronted Goose
Dolap 6 Raf 1
Sibirya Kazi1 Branta ruficollis Red-breasted Goose
Dolap 3 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 2
Kugu Cygnus olor Mute Swan
Dolap 6 Raf 3 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 4
Suna Tadorna tadorna Common Shelduck
Dolap 7 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 2
Angit Tadorna ferruginea Ruddy Shelduck
Dolap 7 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 2
Boz Ordek Anas strepera Gadwall
Dolap 3 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 1
Fiyu Anas penelope Eurasian Wigeon
Dolap 7 Raf 1
Yesilbas Anas platyrhynchos Mallard
Dolap 6 Raf 2
Kasikgaga Anas clypeata Northern Shoveler
Dolap 6 Raf 1
Kilkuyruk Anas acuta Northern Pintail
Dolap 6 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2 ve
Dolap 6 Raf 2
Cikrik¢in Anas querquedula Garganey
Dolap 3 Raf 3 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 3
Macar Ordegi Netta rufina Red-crested Pochard
Dolap 7 Raf 1
Elmabas Patka Aythya ferina Common Pochard
Dolap 3 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 3 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 1 ve
Dolap 7 Raf 1



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Pasbas Patka Aythya nyroca Ferruginous Duck
Dolap 7 Raf 3

Tepeli Patka Aythya fuligula Tufted Duck

Dolap 7 Raf 3

Karabas Patka Aythya marila Greater Scaup

Dolap 7 Raf 1

Altingdz Bucephala clangula Common Goldeneye
Dolap 7 Raf 3

Biiyiik Tarakdis Mergus merganser Common Merganser
Dolap 6 Raf 1

Tarakdis Mergus serrator Red-breasted Merganser
Dolap 3 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 6 Raf 2

Dikkuyruk Oxyura leucocephala White-headed Duck
Dolap 7 Raf 3

Dag Horozu Lyrurus mlokosiewiczi Caucasian Grouse
Dolap 3 Raf 4

Urkeklik Tetraogallus caspius Caspian Snowcock
Dolap 3 Raf 5

Kinali Keklik Alectoris chukar Chukar Partridge

Dolap 2 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 2

Kum Kekligi Ammoperdix griseogularis See-see Partridge
Dolap 2 Raf 5 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 5

. Turag Francolinus francolinus Black Francolin

Dolap 3 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 3

Cilkeklik Perdix perdix Grey Partridge

Dolap 2 Raf 6 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 2

Bildircin Coturnix coturnix Common Quail
Dolap 2 Raf 4

Suliin Phasianus colchicus Common Pheasant
Dolap 5 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 2

Kara Gerdanh Dalgi¢ Gavia arctica Black-throated Loon
Dolap 6 Raf 1

Celtikgi Plegadis falcinellus Glossy lbis

Dolap 8 Raf 1 ve



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

Dolap 8 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 3

Kasikel Platalea leucorodia Eurasian Spoonbill
Dolap 6 Raf 3

Balaban Botaurus stellaris Eurasian Bittern
Dolap 8 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 2

Kiiglik Balaban Ixobrychus minutus Little Bittern
Dolap 8 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 1

Gece Balik¢il Nycticorax nycticorax Black-crowned Night Heron

Dolap 6 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 3

Alaca Balikgil Ardeola ralloides Squacco Heron

Dolap 8 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 1

Erguvani Balik¢il Ardea purpurea Purple Heron

Dolap 5 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 3

Kiiciik Ak Balikgil Egretta garzetta Little Egret

Dolap 8 Raf 2

Kiiciik Karabatak Microcarbo pygmeus Pygmy Cormorant
Dolap 8 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 3

Karabatak Phalacrocorax carbo Great Cormorant
Dolap 3 Raf 5 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 3

Arni Sahini Pernis apivorus European Honey Buzzard
Dolap 4 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 4 Raf 3

Kizil Akbaba Gyps fulvus Griffon Vulture

Dolap 4 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 4 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 7 Raf 4

Kiiglik Orman Kartali Clanga pomarina Lesser Spotted Eagle
Dolap 4 Raf 2 ve

Dolap 4 Raf 2

Biiyiik Orman Kartali Clanga clanga Greater Spotted Eagle
Dolap 4 Raf 3

Kiiglik Kartal Hieraaetus pennatus Booted Eagle
Dolap 4 Raf 2

Yaz Atmacasi Accipiter brevipes Levant Sparrowhawk
Dolap 4 Raf 1

Atmaca Accipiter nisus Eurasian Sparrowhawk

Dolap 4 Raf 2



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Gokge Delice Circus cyaneus Hen Harrier

Dolap 4 Raf 1

Sahin Buteo buteo Common Buzzard
Dolap 4 Raf 1

Mezgeldek Tetrax tetrax Little Bustard
Dolap 3 Raf 2

Sukilavuzu Rallus aquaticus Water Rail
Dolap 2 Raf 6

Bildircinkilavuzu Crex crex Corn Crake
Dolap 2 Raf 6

Sutavugu Gallinula chloropus Common Moorhen
Dolap 1 Raf 3

Sakarmeke Fulica atra Eurasian Coot
Dolap 8 Raf 4

Culluk Scolopax rusticola Eurasian Woodcock
Dolap 2 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 5

Sucullugu Gallinago gallinago Common Snipe
Dolap 2 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 5 Raf 2

Camurgullugu Limosa limosa Black-tailed Godwit
Dolap 3 Raf 4 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 1

Kervangullugu Numenius arquata Eurasian Curlew
Dolap 3 Raf 4 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 4

Kizilbacak Tringa totanus Common Redshank
Dolap 2 Raf 1

Bataklik Diidiik¢iinii Tringa stagnatilis Marsh Sandpiper
Dolap 2 Raf 3

Yesilbacak Tringa nebularia Common Greenshank
Dolap 3 Raf 3

Dégliskenkus Philomachus pugnax Ruff

Dolap 2 Raf 6 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 3

Gumiig Marti Larus michahellis Yellow-legged Gull
Dolap 8 Raf 4 ve

Dolap 8 Raf 4

Kara Sirth Marti Larus fuscus Lesser Black-backed Gull
Dolap 8 Raf 4

Bagirtlak Pterocles orientalis Black-bellied Sandgrouse
Dolap 2 Raf 5 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 5 ve

Dolap 3 Raf 3



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Tahtal Columba palumbus Common Wood Pigeon

Dolap 1 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 3

Uveyik Streptopelia turtur European Turtle Dove

Dolap 2 Raf 5

Tepeli Guguk Clamator glandarius Great Spotted Cuckoo
Dolap 2 Raf 6 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 6

Guguk Cuculus canorus Common Cuckoo
Dolap 2 Raf 5

Peceli Baykus Tyto alba Western Barn Owl
Dolap 1 Raf 4

ishakkusu Otus scops Eurasian Scops Owl
Dolap 1 Raf 4

Puhu Bubo bubo Eurasian Eagle-Owl

Dolap 1 Raf 4

Kulakli Orman Baykusu Asio otus Long-eared Owl
Dolap 1 Raf 4

Kir Baykusu Asio flammeus Short-eared Owl
Dolap 1 Raf 4

Gokkuzgun Coracias garrulus European Roller

Dolap 2 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 3

izmir Yaligapkini Halcyon smyrnensis White-throated Kingfisher
Dolap 2 Raf 3

Yalicapkini Alcedo atthis Common Kingfisher

Dolap 2 Raf 3

Arikusu Merops apiaster European Bee-eater

Dolap 3 Raf 3

ibibik Upupa epops Eurasian Hoopoe

Dolap 2 Raf 1

Alaca Agackakan Dendrocopos syriacus Syrian Woodpecker
Dolap 1 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 1 Raf 3

Yesil Agacgkakan Picus viridis European Green Woodpecker
Dolap 1 Raf 3

Kiiglik Yesil Agagkakan Picus canus Grey-headed Woodpecker
Dolap 1 Raf 3

Aladogan Falco vespertinus Red-footed Falcon

Dolap 4 Raf 2

Delice Dogan Falco subbuteo Eurasian Hobby

Dolap 4 Raf 1

Ulu Dogan Falco cherrug Saker Falcon

Dolap 4 Raf 1

Kara Alinli Oriimcekkusu Lanius minor Lesser Grey Shrike
Dolap 2 Raf 4



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

Sariasma Oriolus oriolus Eurasian Golden Oriole
Dolap 2 Raf 1

Alakarga Garrulus glandarius Eurasian Jay
Dolap 1 Raf 1

Saksagan Pica pica Eurasian Magpie

Dolap 1 Raf 1

Kirmizi Gagah Dag Kargasi Pyrrhocorax pyrrhocorax Red-billed Chough
Dolap 1 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 1 Raf 2

Ekin Kargasi Corvus frugilegus Rook

Dolap 1 Raf 1

Les Kargasi Corvus cornix Hooded Crow

Dolap 1 Raf 2

ipekkuyruk Bombycilla garrulus Bohemian Waxwing
Dolap 2 Raf 1

Alasigircik Pastor roseus Rosy Starling

Dolap 1 Raf 1

Sigircik Sturnus vulgaris Common Starling

Dolap 2 Raf 1 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 3 ve

Dolap 2 Raf 4

Karatavuk Turdus merula Common Blackbird
Dolap 2 Raf 1

Tarla Ardici Turdus pilaris Fieldfare

Dolap 2 Raf 4

Derekusu Cinclus cinclus White-throated Dipper
Dolap 8 Raf 1





